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Employment History 

Colorado State University 
2015- present:  Research Scientist III, Cooperative Institute for Research in the Atmosphere 

2012- 2015:  Research Scientist II, Cooperative Institute for Research in the Atmosphere 

2009-2012:  Research Scientist I, Dept. of Atmospheric Sciences 

2000-2008: Environmental Statistician, Neptune and Company, Los Alamos, NM 

Education and Training 

B.S., Mathematics, Portland State University, 1995 

M.A., Mathematics, University of Montana, 1998 

Ph.D. Ecology, Colorado State University, 2008 

Professional Experience 

Andrew Schuh is a mathematical statistician and quantitative ecologist with broad interests in 
environmental statistics, transport modeling, stochastic simulation, carbon science, and climate 
change.  He has spent the last decade involved in atmospheric CO2 trace gas flux inversions, 
from regional to global scales. He is on the Science Team for OCO-2/OCO-3. 
Recent Funding 

• OCO-2 Science Team member funding (2014, 2017, 2020, 2023) for various CO2 flux 
inversion projects 

• Funding from NASA 2020 Carbon Cycle Program, SIF/Dryland Agriculture ($920K) 
• Funding from NASA Carbon Monitoring System (2023) for multi-scale Brazilian flux 

inversion system 
Synergistic Activities 

• Lead for NASA GHG Center funded trace gas inversion workshops in Fort Collins (2024, 
2026) 

• Convener of an annual AGU session on Biospheric Exchange of GHGs (2009-2023) 
• PhD student committees (Colorado State University, Penn State University, University of 

Reims Champagne-Ardenne) 
• Serving on the GEOS-Chem Steering Committee and lead for Transport Working Group 
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